SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Reengrossed House Bill No. 647 by Representative Travis Johnson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1 2 On page 1, line 3, change "348" to "347" AMENDMENT NO. 2 3 4 On page 1, line 12, change "348" to "347" 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3 6 On page 2, line 8, delete "the power of taxation and" 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4 8 On page 2, line 20, change "twenty-two" to "twenty-five" 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5 10 On page 3, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following: 11 "(23) The secretary of the Department of Economic Development or his 12 designee as an ex officio nonvoting member. (24) The president of the Louisiana Farm Bureau Federation or his designee 13 14 as an ex officio nonvoting member. (25) The president of the Louisiana Cotton and Grain Association or his 15 16 designee as an ex officio nonvoting member." 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6 18 On page 3, line 27, change "Subpart" to "Part" 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7 On page 4, line 10, delete "Twelve" and insert "A majority of the voting" 20 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8 On page 4, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following: 22
- 23 "I. The board shall hire a district director to manage the day-to-day operations
- 24 of the district. The board shall establish the duties and responsibilities and the salary 25
- and benefits for the position of district director. The district director shall report
- 26 directly to the board and, with the approval of the board, may hire an administrative
- 27 assistant."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 5, delete lines 3 and 4 and insert "indebtedness." 29
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 31 On page 5, delete lines 15 through 28

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 6, delete lines 1 through 15
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 6, line 16, change "§345." to "§344."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 6, line 25, after "parties," delete "the avails of sales and use taxation,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 7, line 7, after "bonds" delete the remainder of the line
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 7, line 8, delete "approval of a sales and use tax"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 12 On page 8, line 1, change "§346." to "§345."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 14 On page 8, line 11, change "§347." to "§346."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 8, line 16, change "<u>§348.</u>" to "<u>§347.</u>"